



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1160/2022**

SANJEEV BADHWAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kanwal Chaudhary and
Mr. Akhil Gupta, Advocates

versus

ASHA BHUTANI & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Akhil Sachar, Ms. Sunanda
Tulsyan and Mr. Arnav Pal Singh,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

09.11.2022

Let counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any,
within two weeks, thereafter.

Trial Court record be requisitioned for the next date of hearing.

List on 18th January 2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 9, 2022

Aj/Mg