



\$~10-11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1160/2022

SANJEEV BADHWAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Niyati Patwardhan, Adv.

versus

ASHA BHUTANI & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kamal Sethi, Advocate.

+ RFA 343/2022 CM APPL. 33496/2022 CM APPL. 33498/2022 CM APPL. 38127/2022

SANJEEV BADHWAR

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Niyati Patwardhan, Adv.

versus

ASHA BUTANI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kamal Sethi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **18.03.2025**

1. An adjournment request is made by counsel for petitioner/appellant in these matters on the ground that the main counsel *Mr. Ashim Shridhar* had to rush to *Dehradun* at the last minute due to some personal reason.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 12th August 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 18, 2025/RK/bp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any