



\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1160/2022**

SANJEEV BADHWAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashim Shridhar and Ms. Simran
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

ASHA BHUTANI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kammal Sethi, Advocate.

+ **RFA 343/2022, CM APPL. 33496/2022, CM APPL. 33498/2022
CM APPL. 38127/2022**

SANJEEV BADHWAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashim Shridhar and Ms. Simran
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

ASHA BUTANI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kammal Sethi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

12.08.2025

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 27th October 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 12, 2025/ak