



\$~14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1160/2022**

SANJEEV BADHWAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

ASHA BHUTANI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kamal S., Ms. Shristy and Mr. Ribhav, Advocates.

+ **RFA 343/2022, CM APPL. 33496/2022, CM APPL. 33498/2022**

CM APPL. 38127/2022

SANJEEV BADHWAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jay Kishor, AoR and Mr. Mohit Raj, AoR.

versus

ASHA BUTANI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kamal S., Ms. Shristy and Mr. Ribhav, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **27.10.2025**

In view of the Farewell Reference and other events/functions scheduled today, it has not been possible to take-up the matter.

Re-notify on 24th February 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025/ak